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01st August, 2023

Vice President

National Stock Exchangeof IndiaLimited
"Exchange Plaza", Bandra- Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

MARUTI)¢ $ Suzuki

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Copy of published results

Dear Sirs,

Please find attached herewith the copy of financial results for the quarter ended on

30t June, 2023 as published in the 'Financial Express' and 'Jansatta’, as per

the requirement of Regulation 47 of

Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.
Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited
Digitally signed by

SA NJ E EV SANJEEV GROVER

G ROVE Date: 2023.08.01

. 21:32:46 +05'30'
Sanjeev Grover
Executive Vice President
& Company Secretary

Encl.: As above
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Head Office:
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1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi - 110070, India.

Gurgaon Plant:
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Maruli Suzuki India Limited,
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Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India.
Tel: 011- 46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276 Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304

(Listing  Obligations and

Manesar Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar,
Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199
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Registered Office : Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070
CIN : 1.34103DL1981PLC011375 ; Website:www.marutisuzukl.com ; E-mall : investor@maruti.co.in ; Phone : + 91-11-46781000 ; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

Extract of Standalone Unaudited / Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

INR in million, except per share data

Particulars

Quarter ended

Year ended

June 30, 2023

March 31, 2023

June 30, 2022

March 31, 2023

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audlted

Total Income from Operations

323,269

320,480

264,998

1,175,229

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(befare Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ltems)

31,902

32,548

13218

101,591

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
{before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ltems)

31,902

32,548

13,218

101,591

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary |ltems)

24,851

26,236

10,128

80,492

Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period
[comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive
Income /(Loss) (after tax)]

25,637

23,883

12,393

81,085

Equity Share Capital

1,510

1,510

1,510

1,510

Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet

602,310

Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)

(a) Basic

82.27

86.85

266.46

(b) Diluted

82.27

86.85

266.46

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited / Audited Financial Results for.the quarter ended June 30, 2023

INR in million, except per share data

Particulars

Quarter ended

Year ended

June 30, 2023

March 31, 2023

June 30, 2022

March 31, 2023

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited

Total Income from Operations

323,385

320,596

265117

1,175,713

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
{before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

32,314

33,037

13,472

103,231

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ltems)

32,314

33,037

13472

103,231

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ltems)

25,252

26,708

10,362

82,110

Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period
[comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive
Income / (Loss) (after tax)]

26,044

24,351

12,631

82,704

Equity Share Capital

1,510

1,510

1,510

1,510

Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet

616,403

Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)

(a) Basic

83.59

88.41

34.30

271.82

(b) Diluted

83.59

88.41

34.30

271.82

Note; The above |s‘an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the websites of
BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

Place - New Delhi
Date - July 31, 2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

(Hisashi Takeuchi)
Managing Director & CEO
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Extract of Standalone Unaudited / Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

INR in million, except per share data

Particulars

Quarter ended

Year ended

June 30, 2023

March 31, 2023

June 30, 2022

March 31, 2023

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited

Total Income from Operations

328,269

320,480

264,998

1,175,229

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

31,902

32,548

13218

101,591

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

31,902

32,548

13,218

101,591

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

24,851

26,236

10,128

80,492

Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period
[comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive
Income /(Loss) (after tax)]

25,637

23,883

12,393

81,085

Equity Share Capital

1,510

1,510

1,510

1,510

Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet

602,310

Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)

(a) Basic

82.27

86.85

266.46

(b) Diluted

82.27

86.85

266.46

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited / Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

INR in million, except per share data

Particulars

‘Quarter ended

Year ended

June 30, 2023

March 31, 2023

June 30, 2022

March 31, 2023

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited

Total Income from Operations

323,385

320,596

265117

1,175,713

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

- 32314

33,037

13472

108,231

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary ltems)

32,314

33,037

13,472

103,231

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax
(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

25,252

26,708

10,362

82,110

Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period
[comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive
Income / (Loss) (after tax)]

26,044

24,351

12,631

82,704

Equity Share Capital

1,510

1,510

1,510

1,510

Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet

616,403

Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)

(a) Basic

83.59

(b) Diluted

83.59

Note: The above is an extract of the datalled format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the websites of

BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company’s website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

Place - New Delhi
Date - July 31, 2023

New Delhi

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

(Hisashi Takeuchi)
Managing Director & CEO
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