

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2023/08 03

01st August, 2023

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra- Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Copy of published results

Dear Sirs,

Please find attached herewith the copy of financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 as published in the 'Financial Express' and 'Jansatta', as per the requirement of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

.

Sanjeev Grover Executive Vice President & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Head Office:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,

New Delhi - 110070, India. Tel: 011- 46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276

E-mail id: contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Old Palam Gurgaon Road,

Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304 Manesar Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar,

Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

श्रव्य-दृश्य माध्यमा ("आएवीएम") क जोरए, मंगलवार, 22 अगस्त, 2023 क अपराहन 12.30 बजे (भारतीय मानक समय) आयोजित की जाएगी।

कंपनी ने 42वीं एजीएम का नोटिस और वित्तीय वर्ष 2022—23 के लिए वार्षिक रिपोर्ट केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से सोमवार, 31 जुलाई, 2023 को उन सदस्यों को प्रेषित किया है जिनके ई—मेल पते डिपाजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट्स ("डीपी")/रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट ("आरटीए") अर्थात बिगशेयर सर्विसिज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड / कंपनी के पास पंजीकत हैं।

सान्ट्रें कर में कि उपरोक्त नोटिस और वित्तीय वर्ष 2022—23 की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कंपनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात https://www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट अर्थात www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com तथा नेशनल सिक्यूरिटीज डिपाजिटरी लिमिटेड (एनएसडीएल) की वेबसाइट

www.evoting.nsdl.com. पर भी उपलब्ध हैं।
कंपनीज (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 20, समय—समय पर यथा
संशोधित, के साथ पठित कंपनीज अधिनियम, 2013 के अनुच्छेद 108 और कंपनी
अधिनियम, 2013 के अन्य लागू प्रावधान और सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटन
अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 44 और इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ कंपनी सेक्रेट्रीज ऑफ
इंडिया द्वारा जारी आम बैठक पर सचिवालय मानदंडों (एसएस—2) के अनुसरण में,
कंपनी एजीएम बुलाए जाने के नोटिस में निर्धारित सभी संकल्पों पर नेशनल
सिक्यूरिटीज डिपाजिटरी लिमिटेड ("एनएसडीएल") द्वारा उपलब्ध कराई गई
इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मतदान प्रणाली ("रिमोट ई—वोटिंग") का प्रयोग करते हुए अपने
मताधिकार का प्रयोग करने के लिए सभी सदस्यों को सुविधा प्रदान कर रही है। इस
संबंध में विस्तृत प्रकिया/अनुदेश एजीएम के नोटिस की टिप्पणियों में उपलब्ध कराए

कंपनी के सदस्य, जो कि कट ऑफ तिथि अर्थात बघवार, 16 अगस्त, 2023 को भौतिक स्वरूप में अथवा डीमैटीरियलाइज्ड रूप में शेयर धारण कर रहे हैं, अपने वोट इलेक्ट्रॉनिकली डाल सकते हैं। ई-वोटिंग अवधि शनिवार, 19 अगस्त, 2023 (प्रातः 09.00 बजे आईएसटी) को आरंभ होगी और सोमवार, 21 अगस्त, 2023 (05.00 बजे सायं, आईएसटी) समाप्त हो जाएगी। मतदान हेतू ई-वोटिंग मॉडयूल एनएसडीएल द्वारा सोमवार, 21 अगस्त, 2023 को सायं 05.00 बजे (आईएसटी) हटा लिया जाएगा। जो व्यक्ति कट ऑफ तिथि को सदस्य नहीं हैं. तदनसार उन्हें एजीएम नोटिस केवल सचनात्मक उददेश्य के लिए मान लेना चाहिए। सदस्य द्वारा संकल्प पर एक बार मतदान कर दिए जाने पर उसे बाद में इसमें परिवर्तन करने की अनमति नहीं दी जाएगी। सदस्यों के मतदान के अधिकार कट ऑफ निधि को कंपनी की कुल प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी में उनके द्वारा धारित शेयरों के समानुपात में होंगे। सदस्य जो पहले ही एजीएम से पूर्व रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के जरिए अपने मतदान का प्रयोग कर चुके हैं वे भी एजीएम में उपस्थित हो सकते हैं परंतु पुनः अपना वोट डालने के हकदार नहीं होंगे। एजीएम में उपस्थित हो रहे सदस्य जिन्होंने रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के जरिए अपने मताधिकार का प्रयोग नहीं किया है वे एजीएम व दौरान अपना वोट दे सकेंगे।

कोई व्यक्ति, जो कि नोटिस के प्रेषित किए जाने के बाद कंपनी के शेयर अर्जित कर लेता है और सदस्य बन जाता है और कट—ऑफ तिथि अर्थात बुधवार, 16 अगस्त, 2023 को शेयर धारण कर लेता है, वह evoting@nsdl.co.in पर अनुरोध भेजकर लॉगिन आईडी और पासवर्ड प्राप्त कर सकता है। हालांकि यदि आप पहले से ही ई—वोटिंग के लिए एनएसडीएल के साथ पंजीकृत हैं तो आप अपना वोट देने के लिए अपनी वर्तमान यूजर आईडी और पासवर्ड का प्रयोग कर सकते हैं।

कंपनी ने श्री मनीष गुप्ता, कंपनी सचिव (एफसीएस सदस्यता संख्या: 4982) को निष्पक्ष और पारदर्शी तरीके से ई—वोटिंग प्रक्रिया के संचालन के लिए निगरानीकर्ता के तौर पर नियन्त किया है।

सदस्य, जो कि एजीएम के दौरान अपने विचार प्रकट करना चाहेंगे अथवा प्रश्न करना चाहेंगे, वे एजीएम की तिथि से कम से कम 7 दिन पहले अर्थात मंगलवार, 15 अगस्त, 2023, सायं 5.00 बजे (आईएसटी) तक अपने नाम, डीपी आईडी और क्लायंट आईडी / फोलियो नंबर, पैन और मोबाइल नंबर का उल्लेख करते हुए अपने पंजीकृत ई—मेल पते से shares@lumaxmail.com पर अनुरोध भेज कर वक्ता के तौर पर स्वयं को रिजस्टर करा सकते हैं। केवल उन्हीं सदस्यों को, जिन्होंने स्वयं को वक्ता के तौर पर रिजस्टर कराया है, एजीएम के दौरान अपने विचार / प्रश्न रखने की अनुमति दी जाएगी। कंपनी के पास एजीएम में प्रश्नों की संख्या और वक्ताओं की संख्या को सीमित करने का अधिकार सरक्षित है।

सदस्य, जिन्हें एजीएम से पहले अथवा दौरान टेक्नोलॉजी के प्रयोग से जुड़ी किसी प्रकार की सहायता की आवश्यकता है अथवा ई—वोटिंग को लेकर कोई प्रश्न अथवा मुददा या शिकायत है तो वे कृपया www.evoting.nsdl.com पर उपलब्ध हैल्य/एफएक्यू खण्ड का संदर्भ लें अथवा टेलीफोन नंबर 022—4886 7000 और 022—2499 7000 पर कॉल कर लें अथवा evoting@nsdl.co.in पर अनुरोध मेज दें । वैकल्पिक तौर पर सदस्य कंपनी के कंपनी सचिव को भी ई—मेल आईडी shares@lumaxmail.com पर लिख कर सकते हैं।

कृते ल्यूमैक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड स्थान : गुरूग्राम पंकज महेन्द्रु तिथि : 31 जुलाई, 2023 कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी

ास्त, 2023 का विधास अपना याट डालन क हकदार नहीं होंगे। गी । एजीएम से पहले रिमोट ई-वोटिंग, एजीएम के दौरान ई-वोटिंग और वीसी/ओ

दिनांक • 31 07 2023

स्थान : गुरुग्राम

एजीएम से पहले रिमोट ई-वोटिंग, एजीएम के दौरान ई-वोटिंग और वीसी/ओएबीएम के माध्यम से एजीएम में शामिल होने से संबंधित किसी भी प्रश्न या शिकायत के मामले में, सदस्य www.evoting.nsdl.com के डाउनलोड खण्ड में उपलब्ध FAQs for Shareholders तथा e-voting user manual for Shareholders देख सकते हैं या टोल फ्री नंबर: 1800-222-990 पर कॉल करें या evoting@nsdl.co.in पर अनुरोध भेजें। सदस्य श्री अमित विशाल, सहायक उपाध्यक्ष, एनएसडीएल, ट्रेड वर्ल्ड, ए विंग, 4था तल, कमला मिल्स कंपाउंड, लोअर परेल, मुंबई-400013, दूरभाष: 18001020 990 और 1800 22 44 30 से संपर्क कर सकते हैं। इसके अलावा, सदस्य श्री श्रवण मंगला, महाप्रबंधक, एमएएस सर्विसेज लिमिटेड, एक सेबी पंजीकृत आरटीए से sm@masserv.com: info@masserv.com या टेलीफोन नंबर: 011-26387281/82/83 पर भी संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

मैसर्स चंद्रशेखरन एसोसिएट्स, प्रैक्टिसिंग कंपनी सेक्रेटरी के श्री शशिकांत तिवारी, पार्टनर, (एफ11919) और उनकी अनुपस्थित में श्री रूपेश अग्रवाल, मैनेजिंग पार्टनर, (एफ16302) को एजीएम में निष्यक्ष और पारदर्शी तरीके से रिमोट ई-वोटिंग और ई-वोटिंग की प्रक्रिया की जांच करने के लिए को स्क्रूटिनाइजर के रूप में नियुक्त किया गया है। जांचकर्ता की रिपोर्ट के साथ ई-वोटिंग के परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.kamdhenupaints.com पर अपलोड किए जाएंगे और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड और बीएसई लिमिटेड को सूचित किया जाएगा, जहां कंपनी की प्रतिपृतियां सचीबद्ध हैं।

कृते कामधेनु वेंचर्स लिमिटेड ह./ -नितन मिश्रा

कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी

एजीएम से पहले रिमोट ई-बोटिंग, एजीएम के दौरान ई-बोटिंग और वीसी/ओएवीएम के माध्यम से एजीएम में शामिल होने से संबंधित किसी भी प्रश्न या शिकायत के मामले में, सदस्य www.evoting.nsdl.com के डाउनलोड खण्ड में उपलब्ध FAQs for Sharehold..s तथा e-voting user manual for Shareholders देख सकते हैं या टोल फ्री नंबर: 1800-222-990 पर कॉल करें या evoting@nsdl.co.in पर अनुरोध भेजें। सदस्य श्री अमित विशाल, सहायक उपाध्यक्ष, एनएसडीएल, ट्रेड वर्ल्ड, ए विंग, 4था तल, कमला मिल्स कंपाउंड, लोअर परेल, मुंबई-400013, दूरभाष: 18001020 990 और 1800 22 44 30 से संपर्क कर सकते हैं। इसके अलावा, सदस्य श्री श्रवण मंगला, महाप्रबंधक, एमएएस सर्विसेज लिमिटेड, एक सेबी पंजीकृत आरटीए से sm@masserv.com: info@masserv.com या टेलीफोन नंबर: 011-26387281/82/83 पर भी संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

मैससं चंद्रशेखरन एसोसिएट्स, प्रैंबिटसिंग कंपनी सेक्नेटरी के श्री शशिकांत तिवारी, पार्टनर, (एफ11919) और उनकी अनुपरियित में श्री रूपेश अग्रवाल, मैनेजिंग पार्टनर, (ए16302) को एजीएम में निष्पक्ष और पारदर्शी तरीके से रिमोट ई-चोटिंग और ई-चोटिंग की प्रक्रिया को जांच करने के लिए को स्क्रूटिनाइजर के रूप में नियुक्त किया गया है। जांचकर्ता की रिपोर्ट के साथ ई-चोटिंग के परिणाम कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.kamdhenulimited.com पर अपलोड किए जाएंगे और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड और बीएसई लिमिटेड को सूचित किया जाएगा, जहां कंपनी की प्रतिभृतियां सूचीबद्ध हैं। कंपनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 10 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 91 और सेबी एलओडीआर विनियमों के विनियम 42 के अनुसार आगे नोटिस दिया जाता है कि विचीय वर्ष 2022–23 के लिए लाभांश तथा 29वीं एजीएम के उद्देश्य हेतु रिकार्ड तिथि बुधवार, 16 अगस्त, 2023 है। रिकार्ड तिथि तक सदस्यों के रिजस्टर में दर्ज सदस्य वित्त वर्ष 2022–23 हेतु लाभांश के पात्र होंगे।

कृते कामधेनु लिमिटेड

दिनांक : 31.07.2023 स्थान : गुरुग्राम ह./ -खेम चंद कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी

MARUTI SUZUKI

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website:www.marutisuzukl.com; E-mail: Investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: +91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

Extract of Standalone Unaudited / Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

INR in million, except per share data

1010	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
Sr. No		June 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	323,269	320,480	264,998	1,175,229
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	31,902	32,548	13,218	101,591
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	31,902	32,548	13,218	101,591
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	24,851	26,236	10,128	80,492
	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income /(Loss) (after tax)]	25,637	23,883	12,393	81,085
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	IF FIREIGN 5- THE E	TO THE REAL PROPERTY.		602,310
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Participation of the state of	A CAN A STATE OF	michigan in the state of	
Limit	(a) Basic	82.27	86.85	33.53	266.46
	(b) Diluted	82.27	86.85	33.53	266.46

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited / Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

INR in million, except per share data

Sr. No	Particulars	Mark Market Miles	Year ended		
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	323,385	320,596	265,117	1,175,713
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	32,314	33,037	13,472	103,231
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	32,314	33,037	13,472	103,231
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	25,252	26,708	10,362	82,110
5	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	26,044	24,351	12,631	82,704
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				616,403
8	Earning's Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	THE COUNTY OF THE THE			
	(a) Basic	83.59	88.41	34.30	271.82
	(b) Diluted	83.59	88.41	34.30	271.82

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place - New Delhi Date - July 31, 2023

(Hisashi Takeuchi) Managing Director & CEO rict of Maharashtra. The 5 ₹300.91 crore in the june quarehydrogenation

ikh tonne per annum propane ter in its petrochemicals busiquarter, mainly on pipelines, and ness as against PBIT of ₹35.16 petrochemicals and equity to olypropylene plant will now crore in Q1 FY23. Its PBIT in nat- JVs, which is about 31% of ost ₹11,256 crore instead of ural gas marketing fell to annual target of ₹7,750 cr.

scrutinizer's report will be uproaded on the company and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited, where securities of the company are listed.

For Kamdhenu Ventures Limited, Sd/-Nitin Misra

Date: 31.07.2023 Place : Gurugram Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

MARUTI S SUZUKI

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kuni, New Delhi - 110070 CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website:www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: +91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

Extract of Standalone Unaudited / Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

INR in million, except per share data

EH C	Terror of the same of the control of the same of the s	Quarter ended			Year ended
Sr. No	Particulars	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	ATTACH TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	323,269	320,480	264,998	1,175,229
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	31,902	32,548	13,218	101,591
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	31,902	32,548	13,218	101,591
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	24,851	26,236	10,128	80,492
5	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income /(Loss) (after tax)]	25,637	23,883	12,393	81,085
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet		STATE OF STREET, STATE	recommended the settle	602,310
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	bigotoites barrettiqud	Malwy	- verification and	che niteriogi POL-ne IPO
	(a) Basic	82.27	86.85	33.53	266.46
	(b) Diluted	82.27	86.85	33.53	266.46

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited / Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

	INR in million, except per snare data						
	word for the spiles should reage evanue.	Quarter ended Quarter ended			Year ended		
Sr. No	Particulars	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023		
3/99/57	Section of the sectio	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	323,385	320,596	265,117	1,175,713		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	32,314	33,037	13,472	103,231		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	32,314	33,037	13,472	103,231		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	25,252	26,708	10,362	82,110		
	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	26,044	24,351	12,631	82,704		
6	Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510		
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet		the contract of	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	616,403		
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	AND IS WILL SHOOT IN	of the second	zanou sukače 7			
-non	(a) Basic	83.59	88.41	34.30	271.82		
	(b) Diluted	83.59	88.41	34.30	271.82		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

(Hisashi Takeuchi) **Managing Director & CEO**

Place - New Delhi Date - July 31, 2023





